## Supporting Document 6 Item No. 12 August 12, 2020





## San Diego Regional Water Quality Control Board

May 14, 2020

Mr. Mark Radelow Sudberry Development, Inc. 5464 Morehouse Drive, Suite 260 San Diego, California 92121 In reply refer to / attn: 849194:CKomeylyan

Subject: Tentative Order No. R9-2020-0108, Master Recycling Permit for

Sudberry Development, Inc. and PERCWater, Civita Water

**Reclamation Facility, San Diego County** 

Mr. Radelow:

The California Regional Water Quality Control Board, San Diego Region (San Diego Water Board) will consider adoption of Tentative Order No. R9-2020-0108, *A Master Recycling Permit for Sudberry Development, Inc. and PERCWater, Civita Water Reclamation Facility, San Diego County* (Tentative Order) at its regularly scheduled meeting on August 12, 2020. The Tentative Order, if adopted, will establish requirements for the treatment and discharge of tertiary treated recycled water for the Civita Water Reclamation Facility.

A copy of the Tentative Order is available for public review on our website at:

https://www.waterboards.ca.gov/sandiego/board\_decisions/tentative\_orders/

The August 12, 2020 meeting will begin promptly at 9:00 AM at the following location:

## SAN DEIGO REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD BOARD MEETING ROOM

2375 Northside Drive, Suite 108, San Diego, California 92108.

Please review the Tentative Order and provide any written comments at your earliest convenience but no later than **5:00 p.m. on Friday, June 12, 2020**. Comments must be submitted via e-mail to <a href="mailto-sandiego@waterboards.ca.gov">sandiego@waterboards.ca.gov</a> in text searchable Portable Document Format (PDF) or Microsoft Word format. Written material submitted after the deadline date will not be provided to the San Diego Water Board for consideration. Additionally, the San Diego Water Board will not accept written material on the day of the meeting.

In the subject line of any response, please include the reference **849194:CKomeylyan**. Please contact Ms. Sherrie Komeylyan by phone at (619) 521-3366, or by e-mail at <a href="mailto:Chehreh.Komeylyan@waterboards.ca.gov">Chehreh.Komeylyan@waterboards.ca.gov</a> if you have any questions or comments.

Respectfully,

Roger Mitchell, P.G., Acting Chief

Site Restoration and Groundwater Protection Branch

RNM:cgh:bb:ck

Enclosures: Tentative Order No. R9-2020-0108

Notice of Public Hearing and Written Comment Period

Tech Staff Info & Use

Reg. Measure ID: 422798

Place ID: 849194 Party ID: 581139

Order No.: R9-2020-0108